Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

46
13
24
347
265

11

12

30
9
25
382
240

12

14

17
5
21
398
307

14

12

Ottawa

Persons Served Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011

$61,243
$4,869
$50,214
$483,968
$63,361
$2,706
$5,735
$26,153
$318,550
$35,981

FY 2011
$1,052,780

FY 2012

$41,516
$2,648
$65,146
$544,415
$38,509
$0
$17,454
$28,421
$214,615
$71,716

FY 2012
$1,024,439

FY 2013

$25,207
$1,911
$62,106
$555,788
$69,919
$0
$10,018
$12,592
$152,511
$60,624

FY 2013
$950,676

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

Population 6,091
Under 20 1,661
20-64 3,364
65 & Over 1,066
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| [ |
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|

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



